The County is responsible fo r approximately 1,324 miles o f road throughout its jurisdiction. Of 
these, 554 are paved and 770 are unpaved (Appendix B). There are also approximately 963 
miles o f private roads that are not maintained by the County: 240 are unpaved and 723 are 
paved.

One hundred forty-four (144) miles o f unpaved roads are located w ith in  the colonias o f Doña 
Ana County. The County is responsible fo r maintenance o f slightly less than half o f these 
unpaved roads.

FEDERAL FUNDING
Most current federal funding involves loans that the County is challenged to repay and that

[...]

The County is responsible for approximately 1,324 miles of road throughout its jurisdiction. Of 
these, 554 are paved and 770 are unpaved (Appendix B). There are also approximately 963 
miles of private roads that are not maintained by the County: 240 are unpaved and 723 are 
paved. 

One hundred forty-four (144) miles of unpaved roads are located within the colonias of Doña 
Ana County. The County is responsible for maintenance of slightly less than half of these 
unpaved roads. 

The following section provides a brief overview of infrastructure systems in colonias for